
EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Sank

JK/SN / 238/SECALKR0329716/Apr'25

1. Mrs.Anusuyamma,
No.75, Budnahatti Village,
Buddanahatty, Chitradurga Taluk and District,
Valase B.O South, Karnataka - 577 543.

2. Mr.Manjunath,
No.75, Budnahatti Village,
Buddanahatty, Chitradurga Taluk and District,
Valase B.O South, Karnataka - 577 543.

Dear Madam / Sit

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Securaty

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.1,70,002- as

on 22.06.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

23.06.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.3,14,912l- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Anusuyamma (Borrower), 2. Mr.Manjunath

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.3,02,5O0/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.30,250/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only)

IT

T: +91 44 4299 5OOO I r: +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporate@equitas.in I M.equitarbnk.(om l Toli Free 1800 103 1 222 l CrN No: L6s 19l TN 1993Pla0252ao

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known at Equitas Finance Limited)

4h Fl@r, Pha6e ll, sp€n er Plaza. No.769, Molnt Road. Anna $lar. Chennai. Tamil Nadu, rndra 6m m2

4087522
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the peace and parcer ofthe immoveabre schedure the property bearing no G.p No 151000101800550017g,
P.K No.153, situated at Budnihatti viflage, Budnihatti Gram panchayath, chaflakere Taruk, chitradurga
District, l4easuring East to west 6 mtrs (20 feet) North to south 13 mtrs (43 feet) Totar 78.00 sq.mtrs
(860 Sq ft) Built up area 624 Sq.ft., and bounded on the:

North by
South by
East by
West by

: Vacant land of Nanjayya;
: House of lvlukkamma;
: House of Papanna & Road;
: House of Chanappa;

Measurement : Measuring East to west 6mtrs (20 feet) North to south 13 mtrs (43 feet) Totar
78.00 Sq.mtrs (860 Sq ft) Built up area 624 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-registration district of chalakere and Registration District of chitradurga.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything attached
to ea(h, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale,

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

please refer to the link provided n

Authorized Officer,

lvl/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Lt.l.

Place
Date

Chennai
02.04.202s



EqUI --trJ=
Equitns Small Finan(e Eank

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITV INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS

IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

All the peace and parcel of the immoveable schedule the
property bearing no G.P No 1510001018005500178,

P.K No.153, situated at Budnihatti Village, Budnihatti Gram

Panchayath, Challakere Taluk, Chitradurga District,

Measurang East to West 6 mtrs (20 feet) North to South

13 mtrs (43 feet) Total 78.00 Sq.mtrs (860 Sq ft) Built up

area 624 Sq.ft.. and bounded on the;

North by
South by

East by

west by

: Vacant land of Nanjayya;
: House of l4ukkamma;
: House of Papanna & Road;

: House of Chanappa;

l4easurement : Measuring East to west 6mtrs (20 feet)

North to South 13 mtrs (43 feet) Tobl 78.00 Sq.mtrs
(860 Sq ft) Built up area 624 sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-registration district of

Challakere and Registration District of Chitradurga.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Anusuyamma,
No.75, Budnahatti Village,
Buddanahatty, Chitradurga Taluk and District,
Valase B.O South, Karnataka - 577 543.

2. Mr.Manjunath,
No.75, Budnahatti Village,
Buddanahatty, Chitradurga Taluk and Distrid,
Valase B.O South, lGrnataka - 577 543.

Loan Account No:- SECALKR0329716

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,70,007/- as on

22.06.2023 with further interest from

23.06.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,14,912/- as on

26-03-2025).

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11.0O AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.3,02r50O/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.30,250/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only)

IE

I:+91444299 50OO lF +91r144299 5O5o | .o.porate@equnar.in I w.equ(a5bank .om I Toll Free 18001031222 i CIN No L55r91IN1993Ptc0Z52E!

Equitas Small FinarKe Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equatas tinance Limited)

4" Floor, Phae ll, Sperrer Plaza, No.759, Mount RGd, Anna S.laL, Ch€nnaL Tamil Nad'r, rndla 600 0Oz

4087523

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better sociaty.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS;

l The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction'Bidding through website httos://www.bankeauctions.com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details withregard to digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd. nlot trto.O8, i;; ifooi,s€ctor - 4+ curgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran M Mobire +91-7418281706(support Mobile numbers +91729 $a11z4t2sl26), Emaar id: tn@clindia.com &
suDoort@bankeauctions.com

3 BiddeJs are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Termsand conditions of Auction sale before submitting-thEir bids and taking part in the E-auctron saleproceedings.

4 Prospective bidders may ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +91-741828U09
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

il online training on e-auction from Cl India pvt. Ltd. plot No,68
Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M(Support Mobite numbers +9L729t9ALt24l 25 I 26) ,

5UD bankeauctions com

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
_sha be deposrted in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account N;ioooo 08,f,7725, rquitas srnariFilglT qa!f].td, T. Nagar branch, Btaggyam Gafleria, New No. 1e, Bazufla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFBOOOIO0I, before submitiing the bids'online on or before i.O'o pM on03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn irifavor of Equitas smafl Finance BankLtd, payabte at Chennai.

7' a copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Smalt Finance Banf 

-L!d, 1,t9. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer efaza, nnni Satai
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on Oi-OS-ZOZS.

8. The bid price to be submitted shafl be above the Reserve price and bidders shal improve theirfurther offers in mulUptes of Rs.10,O0O/- (Rupees Ten fnousanJonfy;.

9 The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction *t" proi"Jing, on the same day of the sarein the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The oatlnce orirre purchas€ price shal have tobe paid within fs-days of accepbnce &.confrrmahon or sare corwefeo to them fairing which, ainkis at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the succesyul OrddeJ.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auctton sale proceedings

11 The sare is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conOucted.



EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satasfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certiflcates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.tvt to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Darshana Kl,4 - lvlobile No.9611143773,
Rudreshnayak - lvlobile No.8861815866

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participatang in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear l,4adam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

Place
Date i

Chennai
02.o4.2025

t=

I +9144 4299 5OO0 | r:+91 444299 5O5O | .orporare@equitar.in I ww.equitarbank (om lloliFreer 18OO 103 1222 CIN No.165191TN1991P1C025280

408752Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4 Floor, Phase ll, sp€n<er Plaza. No.769, Mounl Road, Anna $lai, Chennai, Iamrl Nadu, hdia 600 002

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.

I'4/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

BEYOND BANKING



8trdhr

]i:Flr.li#T|l..
iiH:5n.',41' ii;ll:i: .c.I

iia:'EfiiiE$-l f '16? *+S $*-il'{
ilt: toc.r-r,l€G'1; ' 

i
iU:: {j,U, ft : :5. ?6Ta, : -I. !}.dl-, i?id :f ,m

,:Iri.k dl H*i. indisrast 'ns ' irJ!

;Iiai idl0i&#8d81'ikrr a'r-ql -itav :afe:'

uffisr


